

## KRISHNAKANTA HANDIQUI STATE OPEN UNIVERSITY, KAMRUP COLLEGE STUDY CENTER

The Krishna Kanta Handiqui State Open University was established under the provision of the 'KKHSOU act,2005,encted by the Govt. of Assam.The University Grants Commission has empowered the University to award degrees under the section 22 of UGC Act,1956. The Govt. of assam has also recognized all the programmes of the University for jobs and Higher study vide the letter no.AHE/228/2007/330, dated 8 May 2009.

There is a study center of KKHSOU at Kamrup College, Chamata. The new admission process was started from August to the first week of Nov., 2022. After the admission was over an Induction Programme of the newly enrolled learners of the KKHSOU of our Study Center was held on 19/11/2022. On this occasion, a meeting was held under the chairmanship of De. Dhruba Jyoti Nath , HoD of Assamese , Kamrup College, Chamata. The objective of the meeting was explained by Dr. Tapan Kr. Kasyap, Co-ordinator of the programme. After the explanation of the objective, an introductory session was held by introducing the learners themselves. This time all total 54 no. of students got enrolled in undergraduate and post graduate programmes under KKHSOU at our study center. There was a power point presentation covering details about the courses during the induction programme and it was presented by Dr. Kabita Choudhury, Vice-principal of the college. She explained the Learner Support Services, quality measures for the courses, examinations and evaluation adopted in KKHSOU programmes. Some of the learners expressed their viewpoints on the proposed study courses in a very

positive way. The learners were provided class-routine for the new session. At the end of the programme vote of thanks was offered by Dr. Tapan Kr. Kasyap .





Coordinator Internal Quality Assurance Cell Kamrup College, Chamata

Dr.Debendra Kr. Bezbaruah

Principal Cum Center-in-charge

Dr. Biswajit Das Coordinator, IQAC

Kamrup College, Chamata